
Diamond Testing General Report

General Information

 Company Name  New Gulf Operating Co.
 Well Operator  New Gulf Operating Co.
 Contact  Jim Henkle
 Site Contact  John Goldsmith
 Field  Lone Butte Southwest
 Well Type  Vertical
 Prepared By  Jake Fahrenbruch

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Well Name  Marge #1-31
 Unique Well ID  DST #3 Marmaton/Altamont 4243'-4360'
 Surface Location  Sec 31-14s-34w-Logan Co.-KS
 Test Unit  #5
 Pool  Lone Butte Southwest
 Job Number  F126
 Qualified By  John Goldsmith

Test Information

Test Results

 30 min initial flow: Strong blow, BOB in 5.5 minutes.
45 min initial shut-in: No blowback.
30 min final flow: Strong blow, BOB in 8.75 minutes.
60 min final shut-in: No blowback.

Recovered: 180' SOSMCW                <1% oil, 68% wtr, 32% mud
575' Salt Water              100% wtr
------- No GIP
------- Total Recovered Fluid: 755'
------- Tool Sample: SOSW,         <1% oil, >99% wtr
------- Chlorides: 32,000 ppm
------- RW: .42 ohm @ 42 Deg F
------- PH: 7.0
------- Bottom Hole Temperature: 119 Deg F

Pressures: IHP: 2123
IFP: 53-242
ISIP: 1262
FFP: 254-386
FSIP: 1264
FHP: 2113

 Test Type  Conventional Bottom-Hole
 Formation  Marmaton/Altamont 4243'-4360'
 Start Test Date  2013/05/05
 Final Test Date  2013/05/05

 
 
 
 

 Test Purpose  Initial Test
 Gauge Name  0062
 Start Test Time  01:55:00
 Final Test Time  09:18:00

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS  67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

JAKE 
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 125193TM

C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\marge1dst3.fkt 05-May-13 1





Marge #1-31

0062 Time

00
62

 P
re

ss
ur

e 
, p

si
(a

) 0062 T
em

perature , °F

1:00
2013/5/5

2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00

-500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

0

25

50

75

100

125

150

p = 2123.46 p = 2112.51
Temp = 119.43

p = 52.50 p = 242.40

p = 1261.91

p = 253.79

p = 386.04

p = 1264.29

New Gulf Operating Co.
DST #3 Marmaton/Altamont 4243'-4360'
Start Test Date: 2013/05/05
Final Test Date: 2013/05/05

Marge #1-31
Formation: Marmaton/Altamont 4243'-4360'

Pool: Lone Butte Southwest
Job Number: F126
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